In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 924, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary
winding up

Companies House

SATURDAY

|

5

e

01/12/2018 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

1

Company number

Company details

ofsfsf1]s[s]7]0

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

| Park Leisure & Sport Ltd

bold black capitals,

a

> 1

Liquidator's name

Full ferename(s}

Claire

Surname

Middlebrook

: |

Liquidator's address

Building name/number l 11A Dublin Street

Street |Edinbu rgh
1_
Post town I EH1 3PG
County/Region r
o [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Country

-

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this sectien to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

s I

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street }
r
Post town ]7
County/Region |
osate [ [ [ [T
Country ‘\

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress repart in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

o

s §
onioe o s il [2oli]7
o fofs il lofolrls

I Progress report

The progress report is attached

I Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Sionature

X Ciltudd— X
sgawredate 206 11 [2[of18

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

imn rme Katie MclLachlan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Middlebrooks Business Recovery
& Advice

11A Dublin Street
Edinburgh

Address

T~

Post town

EH1 3PG

County/Region

Wﬁfﬁﬁfﬁl_f

le

T
‘ lelepnone

0131 297 7899
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(1 The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

C You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.govuk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Park Leisure & Sport Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 04/10/2017 From 04/10/2017

Statement

of Affairs To 03/10/2018 To03/10/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
35,000.00 Plant, Machinery & Motor Vehicles 49,937.00 49,937.00
10,000.00 Stock 11,260.00 11,260.00
27,500.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
Shares & Investments 250.00 250.00
44,050.00 Cash at Bank 76,405.75 76,405.75
Bank Interest Gross 230.01 230.01
Sundry Refunds o 251482 i 2,514.82
140,597.58 140,597.58
COST OF REALISATIONS
Auctioneers Fees and Commission 11,554.20 11,554.20
Specific Bond 5140.00 510.00
Preparation of 5. of A. 3,000.00 3,060.00
Office Holders Fees 38,513.26 38,513.26
Legal Fees (1) 2,500.00 2,500.00
Accounting Fees 1,000.00 1,600.00
Re-Direction of Mail 204.00 204.00
Statutory Advertising 229.50 229.50
Other Property Expenses 4,586.00 4,586.00
Wages & Salaries . ____ 25000 o 250.00
(62,346.96) (62,346.96)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{16,592.00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{(30,157.00) Employees NIL NIL
(338,935.00) Ordinary Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100.00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(269,234.00) 78,250.62 78,250.62
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 11,568.39
Professional Firms Clients A/C 75,957.72
Vat Control Account (9.275.49)
78,250.62

Claire Middlebrook
Liquidator

Page 1 of1 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.19 26 November 2018 11:18




MIDDLEBROOKS

BUSINESS RECOVERY & ADVICE

Private and Confidential Our Ref: PARK524/CLM/CGC/KXM/SX]/BMB
To all known members and creditors Date: 28 November 2018
Dear Sirs,

Park Leisure & Sport Ltd (“the Company”) - in creditors’ voluntary liquidation

This is my report to members and creditors following the first anniversary of my appointment as
Liquidator,

FURTHER INFORMATION

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in value
of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question), request further details of the
Liquidator's remuneration and expenses within 21 days of receipt of this report. Any secured
creditor may request the same details in the same time limit.

An unsecured crediter may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in
value of the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the amount
and/or basis of the Liquidator's fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already
incurred, within 8 weeks of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may make a similar
application to court within the same time limit.

middlebrogksadvice.com

1A DUBLIN STREET TAY HOUSE 6A BON ACCQORD CRESCENT 82 KING STREET

EDINBURGH 300 BATH STREEN ABLRDEEN MANCHESTER

EHI 3PG GLASGOW G2 418 ABI DN MZ 4WQ

- ] - - - L

TG 267 78BS TOl41 465 0429 T 1224 452 033 T GBOR 164 4909 ?‘@
{R3}
W I

CONMPANY N 489959 | VAL N ZO2150/7/
CLAIRE MIDDLEBROOK IS AUTHORISED TO ACT AS AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER IN THE UK BY THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF SCOTLAND



MIDDLEBROORS

BUSINESS RECOVERY & ADVICE

If members or creditors have any queries regarding this report or the conduct of the Liquidation in
general, they should contact Katie McLachlan on 0131 297 7765.

Yours faithfully

Chiarlene Canson

Claire L Middlebrook
Liquidator

middiebrooksadvice com

1A DUBLIN STREET TAY HOUSE 6A BON ACCORD CRESCENT 82 KING STREET

EDINBURGH 300 BATH STREET ABERDEEN MANCHESTER

EH1 3PG GLASGOW G2 41R AB 6DN M2 4wQ

- - - - n,
10131297 7899 TOlab 465 6429 T 01224 452 033 T 0808 164 4909 @}
COMPANY N“ 489989 | VAI NG 2031142/ 7 \ SE:

CLAIRE MIDDLEBROOK 15 AUTHORISED TO ACT AS AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER IN THE UK BY THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF SCOTLAND



MIDDLEBROOKS

BUSINESS RECOVERY &L ADVICE

Park Leisure & Sport Ltd - in creditors’ voluntary liquidation
Liquidators’ Progress Report to Creditors and Members
For the year ending 3 October 2018

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name: Park Leisure & Sport Ltd
Registered office: 82 King Street
Manchester
M2 4WQ
Former registered office: Pivington Mill
Pluckley
Ashford
Kent
TN27 OPG
Registered number: 08818570
Liquidator's names: Claire Middlebrook
Liquidator's address: 11A Dublin Street
Edinburgh
EH1 3PG
Liquidator's date of 4 October 2017
appointment:
middlebrooksadvice com
HA DUBLIR STREET TAY HCUSE 6A BON ACCORD CRESCENT 82 KING STREET
EDINBURGH 300 BATH STREET ABERDEEN MANCHESTER
EH! 3PG G.ASGOW (G2 43k ABY 6D M2 4wWQ
- - . - .
1 7 b ) 3 i ) -
0131267 7899 TOH4L 485 6429 T 01224 45203 T 0808164 4909 5@1’

COMPARNY M- 489989 | VAT N 203715277
CLAIRE MIDDLEBROOX IS AUTHORISED TO ACT AS AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER IN THE UK 8Y THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF SCOTLAND



MIDDLEBROOKS

BUSINESS RECOVERY & ADYVICE

LIQUIDATOR'S ACTIONS SINCE APPOINTMENT

Since my appointment as Liquidator on 4 October 2017 1 have complied with all statutory
obligations. I have undertaken a review of the pre-appointment trading of the Company and realised
all potential assets for the benefit of creditors, as explained in more detail below.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

My Receipts & Payments Account for the period from 4 October 2017 to 3 October 2018 is attached
at Appendix 1.

ASSETS
Plant, Machinery and Motor Vehicles

Independent valuers Sweeny Kincaid prepared a valuation of the assets owned by the Company
prior to my appointment. They valued the plant, machinery and motor vehicles of the Company at
£35,000. These assets were subsequently put to auction by Sweeny Kincaid and the sum of £49,937
achieved.

Stock

The stock was also valued by Sweeny Kincaid at £10,000 and subsequently sold at auction for
£11,260.

Cash at Bank

Prior to my appointment the director advised the balance of cash in the Company’s bank account to
be in the region of £44,050. Following my appointment sums totalling £76,405.75 were recovered.
This balance includes book debts due to the Company which were listed separately on the Statement
of Affairs but had been paid into the bank account prior to or around the date of my appoeintment.

B De

The Statement of Affairs accounted for recoverable book debts of £27,500. As discussed above these
debts were paid into the Company's pre-appointment bank account prior to or around the date of
my appointment and as such are included in the cash at bank figure.

middiebrooksadvice.com

1A DUBLIN STREET TAY HOUSE 6A BON ACCORD CRESCENT 82 KING STREET
EDINBURGH 300 BATH STREET ABERDEEN MANCHESTER
EHI 3PG GLASGOW G2 4JR ABI 6DN M2 4WQ

/,-...,
TO13) 297 7899 T O14) 465 642¢% T 01224 452 033 T 0808 164 4909 .‘@
2

COMPANY NS 46998F | VAL N©2031152//
CLAIRE MIDDLEBROOK 1S AUTHORISED TO ACT A5 AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER iN THE UK BY THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF SCOTLAND



MIDDLEBROOKS

BUSINESS RECOVERY & ADVICE

Other Assets

In addition to the assets detailed on the statement of affairs I have also recovered the sum of
£2,514.82 in respect of a sundry refund and £250 in respect of shares and investments.

[ do not anticipate any further asset realisations.
LIABILITIES
ec editor

An examination of the Company’s mortgage register held by the Registrar of Companies, showed that
the Company granted a Floating Charge to the Clydesdale Bank Plc on 30 April 2015.

The legislation requires that if the Company has created a floating charge after 15 September 2003,
a prescribed part of the Company's net property (i.e. the money that would otherwise be available to
the charge holder) should be ring-fenced for distribution to unsecured creditors. However, this will
not be applicable as the Clydesdale Bank have confirmed that there is in fact no debt due under the
Floating Charge.

Preferential Creditors

The statement of affairs anticipated £16,592 in preferential creditors. Claims totalling £10,780.06
have been received.

Crown Credijtors

The statement of affairs included £51,421.01 owed to HMRC. HMRC's final claim of £99,898.16 has
been received.

Non-preferenti nsecur itor:

The statement of affairs included unsecured creditors with an estimated total liability of £369,092
{including unsecured employee claims and HMRC’s claim). | have received claims from creditors at
a total of £401,205.90. To date [ have not received claims from 33 creditors, per the enclosed
creditor claims summary. [ would urge those creditors who have yet to submit a claim to do so
within the next 14 days as I am now in a position to begin my adjudication in preparation for a
dividend payment.

middlebrooksadvice com

NA DUBUN STREET TAY HOUSE 6A BON ACCORD CRESCENT 82 KING STREET
EDINBURGH 300 BATH STREEN ABERDEEN MANCHESTER
EHI 3PG GLASGOW G2 4R ABI 6DN M2 4WQ

.

TO131 297 7866 TOlAl 465 5229 T G224 452033 T G808 164 4909 ;"@‘\i
s& i
)

COMFANY I AE98% | VAL N 2037180 7/ e
CLAIRE MIDDLEBRDOK IS AUTHORISED TO ACT AS AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER IN THE UK BY THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANES OF SCOTLAND



MIDDLEBROOKS

BUSINESS RECOVERT L ADVICE

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

Preferential creditors
I anticipate that preferential creditors will receive payment in full.
Ordinary unsecured creditor

I would currently estimate that there will be a dividend payable to unsecured creditors of
approximately 17p in the £.

INVESTIGATION INTO THE AFFAIRS OF THE COMPANY

I undertook an initial investigation into the Company's affairs to establish whether there were any
potential asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified further investigation, taking account of
the public interest, potential recoveries, the funds likely to be available to fund an investigation, and
the costs involved.

There were no matters that justified further investigation in the circumstances of this appointment.

Within three months of my appointment as Liquidator, | am required to submit a confidential report
to the Secretary of State to include any matters which have come to my attention during the course
of my work which may indicate that the conduct of any past or present Director would make him
unfit to be concerned with the management of the Company. I would confirm that my report has
been submitted.

PRE-APPOINTMENT REMUNERATION

The board previously authorised the payment of a fee of £3,000 for assistance with preparing the
statement of affairs and producing and circulating the notices for the meetings of members and
creditors prior to my appointment at a meeting held on 22 September 2018

The fee for the statement of affairs and meetings was paid pre-appointment by the Company.
LIQUIDATOR's REMUNERATION

My remuneration was previously authorised by creditors at a meeting held on 4 October 2017 and a
virtual meeting held on 15 June 2018 to be drawn in the sum of £38,579.60. My total time coststo 3
October 2018 amount to £31,073.15, representing 200.08 of hours work at an average charge out
rate of £155.30 per hour.

middlebrooksadvice com

Ha DUBLIN STREET TAY HOUSE 6A BON ACCORD CRESCENT 82 KING STREET
EDINBURGH 300 BATH STREET ABERDEEN MANCHESTER
EHI 3PG GLASGOW G2 4R ABH &DN M2 4WQR

o=
Y0131 207 7899 TQI41 465 6429 T 01224 452 033 T 0808 164 4909 @

COMPANY Nt a69989 | VAT NC 203115277
CLALRE MIDDLERROOK 15 AUTHORISED 1O ACT AS AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER IN THE UK BY THE INSHITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF SCOTLAND



MIDDLEBROOKS

BUSINESS RECOVERY & ADVICE

I have drawn £38,513.23 to date.
A schedule of my time costs incurred to date is attached as Appendix 2.

A description of the routine work undertaken in the Liquidation to date is as follows:

1. Administration and Planning

Preparing the documentation and dealing with the formalities of appointment,
Statutory notifications and advertising.

Preparing documentation required.

Dealing with all routine correspondence.

Maintaining physical case files and electronic case details on IPS.

Review and storage,

Case bordereau.

Case planning and administration.

Preparing reports to members and creditors.

Convening and holding meetings of members and creditors.

1. Cashijering
* Maintaining and managing the Liquidator’s cashbook and bank account.
* Ensuring statutory lodgements and tax lodgement obligations are met.

2. Creditors

Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations.
Preparing reports to creditors.

Maintaining creditor information on IPS.

Reviewing proofs of debt received from creditors.

. o = »

3. Investigations

* Review and storage of books and records.
* Preparing a return pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act.

4. Realisation of Assets

Work relating to the auction of assets owned by the Company.
* Recovery of balance of cash in Company’s pre appointment bank account,

middlebrooksadvice.com

A DUBLIN STREET TAY HOUSE 6A BON ACCORD CRESCENT 82 KING STREET
fDINBURGH 300 BATH STREET ABERDEEN MANCHESTER
EHl 3PG GLASGOW G2 4JR ABIT 6DN MZ 4WQ

- - - S
10131 207 7855 TOI4 465 6229 T 01224 452 033 T 0808 164 4909 "@
'sk ¥
b -
LOMPANY IS0 4BS9B9 | VAT N 20351527/ =
CLAIRE MIDDLEBROOK 15 AUTHORISED TO ACT AS AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER IN THE UK BY THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANIS OF SCOTLAND



MIDDLEBROOKS

BUSINESS RECOVERY & ADVICE

A copy of ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees’ published by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants, is available at the link. A link to Middlebrooks fee recovery policy is available
at http://middlebrooksadvice.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/03 /MVL-Fee-recovery-
policy.pdf. A hard copy of both documents can be obtained on request from this office.

LIQUIDATOR'S EXPENSES
My expenses to 3 October 2018 amount to £23,833.70.
I have drawn £23,833.70 to date.
The following agents or professional advisors have been utilised in this matter:
Professional Advisor Nature of Work Fee Arrangement
Sweeny Kincaid Valuer/Auctioneer Percentage of realisations
The choice of professionals was based on my perception of their experience and ability to perform
this type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of my fee arrangement
with them. The fees charged have been reviewed and | am satisfied that they are reasonable in the
circumstances of this case.
FURTHER INFORMATION
An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in value
of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question), request further details of the
Liguidator’s remuneration and expenses within 21 days of receipt of this report. Any secured
creditor may request the same details in the same time limit.
An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in
value of the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the amount
and/or basis of the Liguidator's fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already

incurred within 8 weeks of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may make a similar
application to court within the same time limit.

middlebrookscdvice com

114 DUBLIN STREET TAY HOUSE 6A BON ACCORD CRESCENT 82 KING STREET

EDINBURGH 300 BATH STREET ABERDEEN MANCHESTER

EHI 3G GLASGOW G2 4R ABY DN M2 4WQ

- - - - i

T 0131 297 7895 Y0141 485 6429 T 01224 452 033 1 0808 164 4909 r@
&\‘k 2.

COMPANY N 48998% | VAl NO 2031527/
CLAIRE MIDDLEERROOCK 15 AUTHORISED TO ACT AS AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER IN THE UK BY THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF SCOTIAND



MIDDLEBROOKS

BUSINESS RECOVERY L ADVICE

SUMMARY

I am now in a position to bring the Liquidation to a close. As such I request that all creditors who are yet
to submit a claim please do so as a matter of urgency, a further claim form is enclosed for your use. It is
my intention to adjudicate on claims with a view to paying a dividend within the next 6 months.

Should you have any queries please contact Katie McLachlan on 0131 297 7765.

Claine £ Heddletnook

Claire L Middlebrook
Liquidator

midcdlebroocksadvice com

1A DUBLIN STREET TAY HOUSE 6A BON ACCORD CRESCENT 82 ¥KING SI1REET
EDINBURGH 300 BATH STREET ABERDEEN MANCHESTER
EHI 3PG GLASGOW G2 4JR ABII 6DN M2 4AWQ

- - - - Mo,

TGC131237 7E9¢ TOI41 445 5429 T Q1224452033 T 0808 164 4909 :‘@
(R
By

CONMPANY I dESHBF F YAENT 20315277 Py
CLAIRE MIDDLEBRCOK 15 AUTHORISED TG ACT AS AN INSOLVENCY PRACTIONER IN THE UK BY THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS CF SCOTLAND



Park Leisure & Sport Ltd

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page lof 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 04/10/2017 From 04/10/2017
of Affairs Te 03/10/2018 To 03/10/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
35,000.00 Plant, Machinery & Motor Vehicles 49,937.00 49,937.00
10,000.00 Stock 11,260.00 11,260.00
27,500.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
Shares & Investments 250.00 250.00
44,050.00 Cash at Bank 76,405.75 76,405.75
Bank Interest Gross 230,01 230.01
Sundry Refunds 2,514.82 2,514.82
140,597.58 140,597.58
COST OF REALISATIONS
Auctioneers Fees and Commission 11,554.20 11,554.20
Specific Bond 510.00 510.00
Preparation of S. of A. 3,000.00 3,000.00
Office Holders Fees 38,513.26 38,513.26
Legal Fees (1) 2,500.00 2,500.00
Accounting Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00
Re-Direction of Mail 204.00 204.00
Statutory Advertising 229.50 229.50
Other Property Expenses 4,586.00 4,586.00
Wages & Salaries 250.00 250.00
(62,346.96) (62,346.96)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(16,592.00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(30,157.00) Employees NIL NIL
(338,935.00) Ordinary Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(269,234.00) 78,250.62 78,250.62
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 11,568.39
Professional Firms Clients A/C 75,957.72
Vat Control Account [9,275.49)
78,250.62
Ui —
Claire Middlebrook
Liquidator

20 November 2018 08:51



10:01 8102 J9QUWaAoN (2

81-E0-G1 UOISIap

L jo | abey

6 SE JeIS Hoddig B SIUBISS

Sil gl 18DBUER]

414 [BUQISSBi01d JOBS JBUYI0)|

OB IBule

LT ] ey WNWjURY facBaje) apein)

PEED K1) YUM POAJOAUY SIBGUIEI RIS 10§ so)ed Inoedaryd |0 ABwwng

000 Pewwe|] sluewesINqSI] [€lo L

000 paLLIe) seed |Blo]
0g°ss) SHeio'ie 80'002 89°06 0e's (1] 0L'sy SINOH BloL
00°0 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buipres |
£0°0E2 06'E9Y'9 01'82 05'g 0,0 06'S 0091 SJ96SY ja uonesifeay
000 00 00°0 00'0 009 00’0 000 uoyebyrt ¥ refe
86°061 00°¢5L'L 028 0€'0 081 04'9 09 suanebiseau|
PELEL 9€°£06'CH el b8 090 00’62 orel SIOHPBID)
9€'s8 65'8E0°1 Li'eL 26'6 02’0 002 0o'e sisnew oywpeds asen
F1es) OE'906°01 0TI OL'EE a'e og'vl 0902 Buiuug|d 2 Uilipy
{3) ey yes voddng S[RUOISSBJ0I]
Apnoy ebwiany (31500 B L SiNOH 810 W} SJUB)E[SSY JOIUBS JND 1abeuey 1auned UONIUNY WO §O UOIEIYISSEID

BLOZ/0L/ED 101 £102/0 /K0 1 Woud
P UOdS B 8insieT Wed - $Z5MHYd

Alewiwng 1509 B awl] 6dIS - Ajug awiy



Rule 14.4 The Inscolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016

Proof of Debt — General Form

L]

Name of Company in Liquidation: [Park Leisure & Sport Ltd
Company Registration Number: [o8818570
Date of Liquidation: [4 October, 2017

L

1 Name of creditor

(if a company, please also provide the company
registration number).

2 Comrespondence address of creditor (including
any email address)

3 Total amount of claim (£) [

(include any Value Added Tax)

4 If amount in 3 above includes (£) L

outstanding uncapitalised interest, state amount.

5 Details of how and when the debt was incurred.
(If you need more space, attach a continuation
sheet to this form)

6 Details of any security held, the value of the
security and the date it was given.

7 Details of any reservation of fitle claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the debt
relates.

8 Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated




9 Signature of creditor
{or person authorised tc act on the creditor’s
behalf)

10 Address of person signing if different from 2
above

11 Name in BLOCK LETTERS:

12 Position with, or relation to, creditor

13 Date of signature

Admitted to vote for

Amount (£)

Date

Admitted for dividend for

Amount (£)

Date

Claire Middlebrook
LIQUIDATOR

Notes:

Claire Middlebrook
LIQUIDATOR

1. There is no need to attach them now but the office holder may ask you to produce any document or
other evidence which is considered necessary to substantiate the whole or any part of the claim, as
may the chairman or convenor of any qualifying decision procedure.

2. This form can be authenticated for submission by email by entering your name in block capitals and
sending the form as an attachment from an email address which clearly identifies you or has been
previously notified to the office holder. If completing on behalf of a company, please state your

retationship to the company.




